



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 549/2021, I.A.14177/2021, I.A.11077/2022**

VINAY KUMAR DATT

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Mr. Soayib
Qureshi and Ms. Dilsheen Kaur,
Advocates.

versus

SHRI SUDHIR SACHDEVA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Hemant Chaudhri and Mr.
Shaurya Pushpam, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **19.07.2022**

1. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he had received summons of the suit, the same were not accompanied with the plaint and other documents.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to supply a copy of the plaint and other documents/ applications today itself through email.
3. Written Statement be filed within thirty days of the receiving of plaint and the documents. Replication be filed within 15 days thereafter.
4. The matter be listed before learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 18th August, 2022.



I.A.2683/2022 (Seeking Directions)

1. An application under Order XXXIX Rule 10 read with Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiffs seeking directions to the defendants to deposit rent including arrears towards rent for use and occupation of the premises and other unpaid charges.
2. Learned counsel for the defendants submits that he would file his reply along with his written statement.
3. List this application before this Court on 07th September, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 19, 2022

va