



2025:DHC:6449

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 549/2021, CCP(O) 44/2022, I.A. 14177/2021 & I.A.
11077/2022

VINAY KUMAR DATT Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Soayib Qureshi and Mr. Aparna
Singh, advts.

versus

SHRI SUDHIR SACHDEVA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Hemant Chaudhri, adv. (through
VC) and Mr. Shaurya Pushpam, Advt.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

% **ORDER**
19.02.2024

**I.A. 15508/2022 (u/O XIII of the Commercial Courts Act and Order VII
Rule 11 r/w S.151 CPC)**

Learned counsel for the defendants is appearing through VC and that states that the matter may be passed over and he will appear in the court physically to argue the matter. However, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is having some personal difficulty in post Lunch Session.

Post-lunch the court will hear part-heard matters i.e. ***Central Bureau of Investigation vs. A Raja & Ors. and Central Bureau of Investigation vs. Ravi Kant Ruia & Ors.***

Both parties are directed to file their brief written submissions not



2025:DHC:6449

exceeding three pages with copies of the judgments they wish to rely upon with advance copy supplied to the opposite party.

List on 07.05.2024.

I.A. 16520/2022 (ORDER 39 R 10 CPC)

Pleadings are complete.

List on 07.05.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2024

rb