



2025:DHC:6449

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 549/2021 CCP(O) 44/2022, I.A. 14177/2021, I.A. 11077/2022, I.A. 16520/2022

VINAY KUMAR DATT Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Mr. Soayib Qureshi, Mr. Risabh Dua, Advs.

versus

SHRI SUDHIR SACHDEVA & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Hemant Chaudhri, Mr. Ranjan Vyas, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

07.05.2024

%

I.A. 15508/2022

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has received the rejoinder only three days back on 04.05.2024 and therefore seeks time for making arguments in the instant Application.

Let the application be listed for arguments and disposal on 12.09.2024.

In the meantime, both the parties are directed to file brief written submissions not exceeding three pages within two weeks with advance service to each other.

CS(COMM) 549/2021

List the matter and all the pending I.As for arguments and disposal on 12.09.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MAY 7, 2024/Pallavi