



2024-10-15 11:30:02

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 549/2021**

VINAY KUMAR DATTPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Mr. Soayib
Qureshi and Mr. Rishabh Dua,
Advocates.

versus

SHRI SUDHIR SACHDEVA & ORS.Defendants
Through: Mr. Hemant Chaudhri and Ms. Ranjan
Vyas, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
15.10.2024

%

**I.A. 15508/2022 (under Order XIII-A of the Commercial Courts Act
and/or under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 CPC for dismissal
of the suit)**

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.

CCP(O) 44/2022, I.A. 14177/2021, I.A.11077/2022 & I.A. 16520/2022

3. List these IAs on 29.01.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 15, 2024
'rs'