



2025:DHC:6449

\$~O-7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 549/2021, I.A. 14177/2021, I.A. 11077/2022, I.A. 16520/2022 and CCP(O) 44/2022**

VINAY KUMAR DATTPlaintiff

Through: Mr.Sandeep Bajaj, Mr.Devansh Jain,
Mr.Rishabh Dua and Ms.Shrishti
Jeswani, Advocates.

versus

SHRI SUDHIR SACHDEVA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr.Hemant Chaudhri and Mr.Ranjan
Vyas, Advocates for R-1 and 2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **29.01.2025**

1. Awaiting the outcome on I.A. No.15508/2022, an application under Order XIII-A of the Commercial Courts Act and under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 CPC for dismissal of the suit, the hearing of this case stands deferred till 14.04.2025.
2. However, liberty is granted to the parties to make a request for preponement of the date of hearing, in case so necessitated.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J
JANUARY 29, 2025
Nc/sp