



\$~O-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 549/2021, CCP(O) 44/2022, I.A. 14177/2021, I.A. 11077/2022 and I.A. 16520/2022

VINAY KUMAR DATT

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Soyaib Qureshi and Mr. Shaurya Gupta, Advs.

versus

SHRI SUDHIR SACHDEVA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Hemant Chaudhri Adv. for D-1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **15.04.2025**

1. The matter has been taken up today, as 14.04.2025 was declared as a holiday on account of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti.
2. For the reasons recorded in the order dated 29.01.2025, hearing of this case stands deferred till 25.08.2025.
3. Liberty is granted to the parties to request for preponement of the date, in case the decision is rendered on an early date.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 15, 2025/DPA/MJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any