



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 549/2021, CCP(O) 44/2022, I.A. 14177/2021, I.A. 11077/2022 & I.A. 16520/2022
VINAY KUMAR DATTPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.

versus

SHRI SUDHIR SACHDEVA & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Hemant Chaudhri and Mr. Ranjan Vyas, Advs. for defendants.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

1. Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiff submits that the parties in principle have settled the matter and the modalities thereof needs to be worked out. Accordingly, prayer is made for short adjournment.
2. At request, re-notify on 03.08.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 16, 2026

N.S. ASWAL