



2025.04.29.12:34:55

\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 549/2021**

VINAY KUMAR DATT

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Soayib Qureshi, Adv. along with
Mr. Gurmeet Singh, proxy counsel.

versus

SHRI SUDHIR SACHDEVA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mayank Dewan and Ms. Anshika
Juneja, proxy counsels.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

25.05.2026

I.A. 14932/2026 (by plaintiff under Section 152 read with Section 151 CPC)

1. The present application has been filed seeking correction of order dated 29.04.2025.
2. Mr. Gurmeet Singh, learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff, on instructions, submits that in para 9 of the order dated 29.04.2026 passed by this Court, the date of settlement agreement has inadvertently been recorded as “10.03.2025” instead of “23.03.2026”.
3. In view of the above, para 9 of the order dated 29.04.2026 is corrected to read as under:

“9. Accordingly, application is allowed and the suit is decreed in terms of the settlement agreement dated 23.03.2026, which shall form part of the decree. The parties shall remain bound by the terms of settlement. Let decree be drawn accordingly.”



4. The application is disposed of.

MAY 25, 2026
aj

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J