



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 549/2021**

VINAY KUMAR DATT

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aman Qayoom Wani and Ms.
Ishita Singh, Advs.

versus

SHRI SUDHIR SACHDEVA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

03.07.2026

%

1. At the request of learned counsel for the plaintiff, the registry is directed to release the amount deposited before it in terms of paragraph-10 of the order dated 29.04.2026 passed in the present proceedings.
2. The suit already stands disposed of *vide* order dated 29.04.2026 in terms of the mediated settlement between the parties. No further orders are required to be passed in the present proceedings.
3. Let the court fee be refunded to the plaintiff in terms of Section 16 of the Court Fees Act, 1870.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 3, 2026/cl